FFY2019 Awards
Agency
Adult Community Training
Buffalo River Services, Inc.
Clarksville Transit System (CTS)
Cleveland Urban Area Transit (SETHRA CUATS)
Cumberland Mountain Industries
East TN HRA Morristown (LAMPTO)
Easter Seals Tennessee, Inc.
Emory Valley Center
Frontier Health
Good Samaritan Society
Habilitation and Training Services, Inc. (H.A.T.S.)
Hardin County Skills, Inc.
Heartland Services
Hilltoppers, Inc.
Life Bridges, Inc.
Madison Haywood Developmental Services, Inc.
Michael Dunn Center
Pacesetters, Inc.
Professional Care Services of West TN
Progressive Directions, Inc.
Scott Appalachian Industries
Southeast TN HRA (SETHRA)
St. John's Community Services
Sunrise Community of Tennessee, Inc. - Clarksville
Sunrise Community of Tennessee, Inc. - Greeneville
Tennessee Department of Transportation
Upper Cumberland HRA (UCHRA)*
Volunteers of America Mid-States
Waves, Inc.
Grand Total

*Award supplemented with residual Section 5317 funds

Federal Amount
$57,600.00
$33,856.00

$213,274.00
$79,814.00
$57,600.00
$224,762.00
$144,000.00
$144,000.00
$70,432.00
$35,546.00
$150,746.00
$28,800.00
$115,200.00
$79,814.00
$86,400.00
$101,568.00
$138,966.00
$144,000.00
$39,734.00
$68,534.00
$69,402.00
$187,306.00
$86,400.00
$71,091.00
$71,091.00
$183,221.00
$637,640.00
$159,168.00
$28,800.00

Total Project
$72,000.00
$42,320.00

$266,592.00
$99,768.00
$72,000.00

$280,952.00
$180,000.00
$180,000.00
$88,040.00
$44,432.00
$188,432.00
$36,000.00
$144,000.00
$99,768.00
$108,000.00
$126,960.00
$173,707.00
$180,000.00
$49,667.00
$85,667.00
$86,752.00
$234,132.00
$108,000.00
$88,864.00
$88,864.00
$183,221.00
$797,050.00
$198,960.00
$36,000.00

$3,508,765.00 $4,340,148.00



Mobility Management Award Details

Agency Award Duration
Southeast TN HRA (SETHRA) 3 Years
Counties Served: Bledsoe, Bradley, Grundy, Marion, McMinn, Meigs, Polk, Rhea, Sequatchie
Upper Cumberland HRA (UCHRA) 2 Years

Counties Served: Cannon, Clay, Cumberland, DeKalb, Fentress, Jackson, Macon, Overton, Pickett, Putnam, Smith, Van Buren, Warren, White
East TN HRA Morristown (LAMPTO) 3 Years

Counties Served: Jefferson, Hamblen
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